
Question on Notice


No. 567


Asked on 22 May 2025


MR J KELLY asked the Deputy Premier, Minister for State Development,
Infrastructure and Planning and Minister for Industrial Relations (HON J BLEIJIE) –

QUESTION:

With reference to the State Facilitated Development (SFD) process and the Inclusionary
Planning Pilot—
Will the Deputy Premier advise how many EOIs were received for the Inclusionary Planning Pilot, and for each EOI, (a) the proposed location, (b) the total number of homes and number of affordable homes proposed and (c) the status of each proposal -
specifically whether it (i) remains under assessment, (ii) was not progressed or (iii) has been withdrawn by the applicant?

ANSWER:

14 EOIs were received for the Inclusionary Planning Pilot Program.

(a) The proposals were located within the Local Government Areas of Brisbane,

Fraser Coast, Gold Coast, Ipswich, Moreton Bay, Noosa, Sunshine Coast,
Toowoomba and Townsville.


(b) Until all applications have been fully assessed, an accurate figure is unable to be

provided.

(c) No pilot projects are currently underway following its introduction by the former

Labor Government.

